Page 192 TITLE 33—NAVIGATION AND NAVIGABLE WATERS §§ 721a to 724
665, § 4, 50 Stat. 667, gave Commissioner the power to
settle damage claims up to $500. These duties and func-
tions of Commissioner of Lighthouses were taken over
by Commandant of Coast Guard under Reorg. Plan II of
1939, § 2(a), eff. July 1, 1939, 4 F.R. 2731, 53 Stat. 1432, set
out in the Appendix to Title 5, Government Organiza-
tion and Employees.

chapter 1 of Title 14, Coast Guard.
§ 733. Transferred
CODIFICATION
Section, R.S. § 355; June 28, 1930, ch. 710, 46 Stat. 828;
Feb. 1, 1940, ch. 18, 54 Stat. 19; Oct. 9, 1940, ch. 793, 54
Stat. 1083; Sept. 1, 1970, Pub. L. 91–393, § 1, 84 Stat. 835,
which related to approval of title prior to Federal land
purchases, payment of title expenses, application to
Tennessee Valley Authority, and Federal jurisdiction
over acquisitions, was transferred to section 255 of
former Title 40, Public Buildings, Property, and Works,
and was repealed and reenacted as sections 3111 and
3112 of Title 40, Public Buildings, Property, and Works,
by Pub. L. 107–217, §§ 1, 6(b), Aug. 21, 2002, 116 Stat. 1062,
1304; Pub. L. 108–178, § 2(a)(8), Dec. 15, 2003, 117 Stat. 2638.
§ 734. Repealed. Aug. 4, 1949, ch. 393, § 20, 63 Stat.
561
Section, R.S. § 4678, related to coloring and number-
ing buoys. See section 87 of Title 14, Coast Guard.
EFFECTIVE DATE OF REPEAL
Repeal effective first day of third month after ap-
proval by President [Aug. 4, 1949], see section 19 of act
Aug. 4, 1949, set out as an Effective Date note preceding
chapter 1 of Title 14, Coast Guard.
§ 735. Marking pierheads in certain lakes
The Commandant of the Coast Guard shall
properly mark all pierheads belonging to the
United States situated on the northern and
northwestern lakes, whenever he is duly notified
by the department charged with the construc-
tion or repair of pierheads that the construction
or repair of any such pierheads has been com-
pleted.
(R.S. § 4677; June 17, 1910, ch. 301, §§ 6, 13, 36 Stat.
538, 539; 1939 Reorg. Plan No. II, § 2(a), eff. July
1, 1939, 4 F.R. 2731, 53 Stat. 1432; Aug. 4, 1949, ch.
393, §§ 1, 20, 63 Stat. 496, 561.)
CODIFICATION
R.S. § 4677 derived from act July 15, 1870, ch. 292, § 3,
16 Stat. 309.
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
‘‘Commandant of the Coast Guard’’ substituted in
text for ‘‘Light-House Board’’ on authority of sections
6 and 13 of act June 17, 1910, which abolished the board
and transferred its powers and duties to the Commis-
sioner of Lighthouses, who was the head of the Bureau
of Lighthouses. Said sections 6 and 13 were repealed by
section 20 of act Aug. 4, 1949, section 1 of which reestab-
lished the Coast Guard by enacting Title 14, Coast
Guard. Section 2(a) of Reorg. Plan No. II of 1939, set out
in the Appendix to Title 5, Government Organization
and Employees, consolidated the Bureau of Lighthouses
with the Coast Guard, the Chief of which is the Com-
mandant of the Coast Guard.
For transfer of functions of other officers, employees,
and agencies of Department of the Treasury, with cer-
tain exceptions, to Secretary of the Treasury with
power to delegate, see Reorg. Plan No. 26 of 1950, §§ 1, 2,
eff. July 31, 1950, 15 F.R. 4935, 64 Stat. 1280, 1281, set out